June 26, 2024

To: Canary Gold Corp.

British Columbia Securities Commission

Alberta Securities Commission Ontario Securities Commission Canadian Securities Exchange

Dear Sirs/Mesdames:

RE: Canary Gold Corp. (the "Company")

I, Rodrigo Mello, FAusIMM, consent to:

- (a) the public filing of the technical report dated effective July 30, 2023 and issued August 31, 2023 titled "Technical Report on the Rio Madeira Exploration Project, Rondônia, Brazil Report for NI 43-101" (the "**Technical Report**") by the Company; and
- (b) the use of any extracts from, or a summary of, the Technical Report in the Company's preliminary prospectus dated June 26, 2024 (the "**Preliminary Prospectus**").

I confirm that I have read the Preliminary Prospectus and that it fairly and accurately represents the information in the Technical Report for which I am responsible.

(s) "Rodrigo Mello"		

Rodrigo Mello, FAusIMM.

Yours truly,